Table 16B

Property Taxes

TIMBER PRODUCTION a/ STATISTICS, BY COUNTY, 2015

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial

Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc

Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo

1,753,000
60,559,000
9,717,000

47,636,000
180,032,000
12,721,000

217,503,000
47,000
2,516,000
330,000
57,822,000

8,071,000
3,399,000
121,701,000
71,419,000
10,358,000
47,930,000
94,763,000

$15,000
390,325
13,717,316
1,719,073

12,807,811
13,180,934
666,481

71,337,877
7,520
163,417
29,447
9,695,302

720,829
249,914
41,150,958
9,450
9,588,000

2,344,639
25,455
5,720,597
18,452,219

21,969
9,940
16,332

7,362
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San Mateo 4,691,000
Santa Barbara -
Santa Clara 38,000
Santa Cruz 9,614,000
Shasta 198,989,000
Sierra 9,549,000
Siskiyou 249,143,000
Solano -
Sonoma 13,722,000
Stanislaus -
Sutter -
Tehama 18,762,000
Trinity 43,977,000
Tulare 2,819,000
Tuolumne 84,415,000
Ventura —
Yolo -
Yuba 6,747,000
Total 1,590,743,000

NOTE: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding.

2,182,509
49,870
4,906,731
40,238,541
1,827,380
53,336,097
11,250
4,604,208

3,196,493
9,012,531
206,230
7,216,396
15,580
1,374,603
$330,226,586
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Footnotes

a. Data are from harvest reports prepared by taxpayers for payment of the Timber Yield Tax and are subject to audit
corrections and delinquent filing.

b. Board feet are the quantity of timber cut and scaled. Miscellaneous products including all hardwoods, Christmas trees,
fuelwood, poles and pilings, and split products are generally not measured in net board feet.

c. Value of the timber immediately before cutting.
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