Table 16B
Property Taxes
TIMBER PRODUCTION a/ STATISTICS, BY COUNTY, 2015

County	Net volume b/ (in board feet)	Market Value c/
Alameda		\$15,000
Alpine	_	——————————————————————————————————————
Amador	1,753,000	390,325
Butte	60,559,000	13,717,316
Calaveras	9,717,000	1,719,073
Colusa	_	-
Contra Costa		_
Del Norte	47,636,000	12,807,811
El Dorado	180,032,000	13,180,934
Fresno	12,721,000	666,481
Glenn	-	-
Humboldt	217,503,000	71,337,877
mperial	217,505,000	
nyo	47,000	7,520
Kern	2,516,000	163,417
Kings	2,510,000	-
_ake	330,000	29,447
-assen	57,822,000	9,695,302
os Angeles	<i>51</i> ,022,000	-
Madera	8,071,000	720,829
Marin	-	-
Mariposa	3,399,000	249,914
Mendocino	121,701,000	41,150,958
Merced	-	9,450
Modoc	71,419,000	9,588,000
Mono	-	-
Monterey	1	_
Napa		_
Nevada	10,358,000	2,344,639
Orange	10,550,000	25,455
Placer	47,930,000	5,720,597
Plumas	94,763,000	18,452,219
Riverside	J4,703,000 _	10,432,217
Sacramento	_	21,969
San Benito		21,707
San Bernardino	_	9,940
San Diego		16,332
San Francisco		10,332
San Joaquin	- i	_
San Luis Obispo		7,362
Juli Luis Obispo		1,302

Table 16B
Property Taxes
TIMBER PRODUCTION a/ STATISTICS, BY COUNTY, 2015

	Net volume b/	
County	(in board feet)	Market Value c/
San Mateo	4,691,000	2,182,509
Santa Barbara	_	_
Santa Clara	38,000	49,870
Santa Cruz	9,614,000	4,906,731
Shasta	198,989,000	40,238,541
Sierra	9,549,000	1,827,380
Siskiyou	249,143,000	53,336,097
Solano	_	11,250
Sonoma	13,722,000	4,604,208
Stanislaus	_	_
Sutter	1	_
Геhama	18,762,000	3,196,493
Γrinity	43,977,000	9,012,531
Tulare	2,819,000	206,230
Tuolumne	84,415,000	7,216,396
Ventura	_	15,580
Yolo	-	-
Yuba	6,747,000	1,374,603
Total	1,590,743,000	\$330,226,586

NOTE: Detail may not compute to total due to rounding.

Property Taxes

TIMBER PRODUCTION a/ STATISTICS, BY COUNTY, 2015

Footnotes

- a. Data are from harvest reports prepared by taxpayers for payment of the Timber Yield Tax and are subject to audit corrections and delinquent filing.
- b. Board feet are the quantity of timber cut and scaled. Miscellaneous products including all hardwoods, Christmas trees, fuelwood, poles and pilings, and split products are generally not measured in net board feet.
- c. Value of the timber immediately before cutting.